
PREMIER FOODS  
BRANDED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 

 
 

PRODUCT DETAILS: 
Product Title: Cheesecake Filling  Brand: Bird’s 

Legal Description: Original Flavour Cheesecake Filling 
Mix.  

Premier Product 
Code: 

1018440 

Label Weight/Count 
(as applicable): 

1.2Kg e Spec Version No: 2 

  

Issued by: Tina Thompson Issue Date: 07.01.2021 Issue: 12 

 

Uncontrolled Document at Point of Issue 

 

SUPPLIER DETAILS: 
Site(s) Manufacturing the Product: 

Ashford 

Specification team email address: 
specifications_savoury@premierfoods.co.uk 

RSPO Certificate Number: 
(only applicable for products containing 
Palm/Palm Derivatives). 

BMT-
RSPO-
000038 

Certified Sustainable 
Palm Oil: 

Mass Balance 

 

INGREDIENT LIST: 
 
Sugar, Buttermilk Powder, Modified Potato Starch, Cheese Powder (11%) (Milk), Palm Oil, Dried Glucose Syrup, 
Emulsifier (Lactic Acid Esters of Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Gelling Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium 
Phosphates), Milk Proteins, Lactose (Milk), Acidity Regulator (Fumaric Acid), Flavourings, Colour (Carotenes). 
 

 

ON PACK ALLERGEN STATEMENTS: 
  

For allergens, see ingredients in bold.  

 

ON PACK CLAIMS/INFORMATION: 
 
Suitable for Vegetarians 
Royal Warrant 
Just add water or milk 
Makes x96 42g portions 

 

 

NUTRITION INFORMATION:  
As prepared with semi-skimmed milk 

Typical values  Per 100g Per portion (42g) % Reference 
Intake Value and 
MTL Colour  

Energy (kJ)  688 289 - 

Energy (kcal)  163 69 - 

Fat (g)  4.7 2.0 - 

  of which Saturates (g)  3.5 1.5 - 

Carbohydrate (g)  23.8 10.0 - 

  of which Sugars (g)                     18.6 7.8 - 

Fibre (g)  <0.5 <0.5 - 

Protein (g)  6.4 2.7 - 

Salt (g)   0.54 0.23 - 
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This pack makes approximately 96 portions.   
Reference Intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kcal) 

  

  

ALLERGEN INFORMATION: 
 Contains  

Y / N 
May 

Contain 
Y / N 

Additional Information 

Peanuts No No  

Nuts No No  

Sesame No No  

Cereals containing Gluten No No  

Eggs  No No  

Milk 
Yes No Contains Buttermilk Powder, 

Cheese Powder (Milk), Milk 
Proteins and Lactose (Milk). 

Fish  No No  

Molluscs No No  

Crustaceans No No  

Soya No No  

Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites No No  

Celery No No  

Mustard No No  

Lupin No No  

 
Note: The information contained above relates to the presence/absence of ingredients within the 
product and is not a guarantee of total absence where presence is due to adventitious contamination 
within the supply chain 

 
 

DIET SUITABILITY: 
 Suitable: 

Y / N 
Additional Information: 

Suitable for Vegans No Contains milk ingredients.  

Suitable for Vegetarians Yes  

Suitable for Halal  No Not certified 

Suitable for Kosher  No Not certified 

Is the product Organic No - 

Suitable for Coeliacs No Not tested/validated for gluten 
content.  

 
Note: The information contained above relates to the presence/absence of ingredients within the 
product and is not a guarantee of total absence where presence is due to adventitious contamination 
within the supply chain 

 



PREMIER FOODS  
BRANDED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 

 
 

PRODUCT DETAILS: 
Product Title: Cheesecake Filling  Brand: Bird’s 

Legal Description: Original Flavour Cheesecake Filling 
Mix.  

Premier Product 
Code: 

1018440 

Label Weight/Count 
(as applicable): 

1.2Kg e Spec Version No: 2 

  

Issued by: Tina Thompson Issue Date: 07.01.2021 Issue: 12 

 

Uncontrolled Document at Point of Issue 

 

PRODUCT CODING & STORAGE: 
Position on Pack: Back of pack Durability Statement: Best Before End 

Inner Barcode: 5000354700743 Outer Barcode: 05000117934743 

Shelf Life from Date of Manufacture: 9 Measured as: Months 

Shelf Life Once Opened: N/A 

Storage Description: 
Store in a cool, dry place.  
Once made up, keep refrigerated and consume within 24hrs.  

 

ON PACK COOKING/MAKE UP/ 
PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS: 

 
You will need:  

• 2700ml cold milk or 2700ml cold water  

• Spring sided, loose based, cake tin(s)  
 
Makes  
4 x 26 cm (10”) deep filled cheesecakes (24 portions)  
8 x 18 cm (7”) deep filled cheesecakes (12 portions)  
12 x 20cm (8”) shallow filled cheesecakes (8 portions)  
 
Cheesecake Filling Directions 
1. Measure 2700ml cold milk OR 2700ml cold water into a mixing bowl of at least 10 litres capacity.  
2. Add the topping mix and whisk at low speed for about 30 seconds until blended. 
3. Whisk at high speed for 1 minute. 
4. Spread the topping over the crumb base and chill for an hour before serving.  
 

 

PALLETISATION: 
Items in Pack: n/a Packs per Outer: 4 

Outers per Layer: 20 Layers per Pallet: 7 

 

PREMIER SPECIFICATION APPROVAL: 
Name Title Signature  Date 

Dean Harrison 
 

Specifications 
Technologist  

20/11/2023 

 


